

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1825 of 2020

=====

ANOOP KUMAR TRIVEDI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RUTVIJ S OZA(5594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PRANAV TRIVEDI APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 16/03/2020

ORAL ORDER

Prima facie, it appears that the petitioner is a guarantor and not signatory to the disputed cheque.

Notice returnable on **16.04.2020**. Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for the respondent – State.

(S.H.VORA, J)

Hitesh