

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1825 of 2020

=====

ANOOP KUMAR TRIVEDI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RUTVIJ S OZA(5594) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 15/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, as a last chance, stand over to 06.08.2024.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date on condition that on the next date matter shall proceed further failing which interim relief which is operating since 26.08.2022 shall stand vacated.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay